OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name:Bag Chute, L.L.C.
Richard L. Telford and Johnnie C. Telford	Internal Address:64 Verde Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Kenner, LA 70065
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 64 Verde Street
Execution Date(s)September 15, 2009	
Assignment Merger	04
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kenner
Joint Research Agreement	State:LA
Government Interest Assignment	Country:usa Zipzoos
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<u> </u>	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/201,963	7168119
Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name F. Victor Hastings	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address 164 Verde Street	
Kenner, LA 70065	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:64 Verde Street	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Kenner	8. Payment Information
State:LA Zip70065	
Phone Number: <u>504-305-4537</u>	Decesii Assessel Novel es
Fax Number: <u>888-797-4007</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>victor@hastingslaw.biz</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /F. Victor Hastings/	10-9-09
Signature	Date
F. Victor Hastings Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF TANGIPAHOA

BEFORE THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC personally came and appeared Richard L. Telford and Johnnie C. Telford, who after being duly sworn did depose and say that:

- We are competent persons of the full age of majority, residing at 44280 Stein Road, Hammond, LA 70403.
 - 2. We are the inventors of following described United States patent:

Title	Aircraft passenger boarding bridge having a chute for transport of baggage between boarding bridge and ground level	
Inventors	Richard L. Telford and Johnnie C. Telford	
Application no.	11/201,963	
Filing date	August 11, 2005	
Issue date	January 30, 2007	
Patent no.	7168119	

(hereinafter "Patent"), as appears from the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 3. There is no other inventor of the Patent.
- 4. We therefore own and control the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.
- 5. We have not previously sold, assigned, transferred, encumbered or alienated the Patent.
- 6. For payment of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over our entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent

PATENT REEL: 023361 FRAME: 0296 unto Bag Chute, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company with its mailing address at 64 Verde Street, Kenner, Louisiana 70065.

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT.

RECORDED: 10/09/2009

VERIFICATION

The foregoing Assignment was sworn to and subscribed before me this 15^{ch} day of September, 2009, by Richard L. Telford and Johnnie C. Telford, both of whom are personally known to me.

F. Nictor Mastings

Notary Public, State of Louisiana (#3452) My commission is for life.

PATENT REEL: 023361 FRAME: 0297